Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/23/2020 10:54:25 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$25,194,428.00
$50,000.00
$4,951,560.00
$100,500.00
$30,296,488.00

$18,160,196.00
$4,279,141.00
$2,721,883.00
$2,323,896.00
$1,369,536.00
$0.00

$0.00
$822,799.00
$29,677,451.00

$267,605.00
$991,196.00
($723,591.00)

($104,554.00)
$3,555,454.00
$3,450,900.00

GENERAL

Actual

$6,369,082.96
$104,561.00
$1,445,956.61
$18,845.83
$7,938,446.40

$4,770,278.20
$1,119,544.97
$667,189.65
$540,653.84
$312,992.94
$51,858.30
$0.00
$166,616.29
$7,629,134.19

$74.48
$240,627.97
($240,553.49)

$68,758.72
$3,816,302.69
$3,885,061.41

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($18,825,345.04)
$54,561.00
($3,505,603.39)
($81,654.17)
($22,358,041.60)

$13,389,917.80
$3,159,596.03
$2,054,693.35
$1,783,242.16
$1,056,543.06
($51,858.30)
$0.00
$656,182.71
$22,048,316.81

($267,530.52)
$750,568.03
$483,037.51

$173,312.72
$260,848.69
$434,161.41

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,414,839.00
$1,476,160.00
$94,000.00
$5,984,999.00

$2,487,565.00
$313,008.00
$363,889.00
$3,307,732.00
$103,059.00
$0.00

$0.00
$343,827.00
$6,919,080.00

$1,131,199.00
$58,450.00
$1,072,749.00

$138,668.00
$728,527.00
$867,195.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,354,583.63
$482,604.90
$70,005.52
$1,907,194.05

$632,199.25
$70,838.12
$67,051.69
$755,815.51
$47,780.50
$327.11
$0.00
$239,385.29
$1,813,397.47

$180,492.61
$20,402.55
$160,090.06

$253,886.64
$930,558.14
$1,184,444.78

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($3,060,255.37)
($993,555.10)
($23,994.48)
($4,077,804.95)

$1,855,365.75
$242,169.88
$296,837.31
$2,551,916.49
$55,278.50
($327.11)
$0.00
$104,441.71
$5,105,682.53

($950,706.39)
$38,047.45
($912,658.94)

$115,218.64
$202,031.14
$317,249.78
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