## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 03

030 - Franklin County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$25,194,428.00	\$6,369,082.96	(\$18,825,345.04)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$50,000.00	\$104,561.00	\$54,561.00	\$4,414,839.00	\$1,354,583.63	(\$3,060,255.37)
Local Sources	\$4,951,560.00	\$1,445,956.61	(\$3,505,603.39)	\$1,476,160.00	\$482,604.90	(\$993,555.10)
Other Sources	\$100,500.00	\$18,845.83	(\$81,654.17)	\$94,000.00	\$70,005.52	(\$23,994.48)
<b>Total Revenues:</b>	\$30,296,488.00	\$7,938,446.40	(\$22,358,041.60)	\$5,984,999.00	\$1,907,194.05	(\$4,077,804.95)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$18,160,196.00	\$4,770,278.20	\$13,389,917.80	\$2,487,565.00	\$632,199.25	\$1,855,365.75
Instructional Support Services	\$4,279,141.00	\$1,119,544.97	\$3,159,596.03	\$313,008.00	\$70,838.12	\$242,169.88
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,721,883.00	\$667,189.65	\$2,054,693.35	\$363,889.00	\$67,051.69	\$296,837.31
Auxiliary Services	\$2,323,896.00	\$540,653.84	\$1,783,242.16	\$3,307,732.00	\$755,815.51	\$2,551,916.49
General Administrative Services	\$1,369,536.00	\$312,992.94	\$1,056,543.06	\$103,059.00	\$47,780.50	\$55,278.50
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$51,858.30	(\$51,858.30)	\$0.00	\$327.11	(\$327.11)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$822,799.00	\$166,616.29	\$656,182.71	\$343,827.00	\$239,385.29	\$104,441.71
Total Expenditures:	\$29,677,451.00	\$7,629,134.19	\$22,048,316.81	\$6,919,080.00	\$1,813,397.47	\$5,105,682.53
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$267,605.00	\$74.48	(\$267,530.52)	\$1,131,199.00	\$180,492.61	(\$950,706.39)
Other Financing Uses:	\$991,196.00	\$240,627.97	\$750,568.03	\$58,450.00	\$20,402.55	\$38,047.45
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$723,591.00)	(\$240,553.49)	\$483,037.51	\$1,072,749.00	\$160,090.06	(\$912,658.94)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$104,554.00)	\$68,758.72	\$173,312.72	\$138,668.00	\$253,886.64	\$115,218.64
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,555,454.00	\$3,816,302.69	\$260,848.69	\$728,527.00	\$930,558.14	\$202,031.14
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,450,900.00	\$3,885,061.41	\$434,161.41	\$867,195.00	\$1,184,444.78	\$317,249.78

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.